
Indian River County
Administration Complex

1801 27th Street, Building A
Vero Beach, Florida, 32960-

3388
www.indianriver.gov

Indian River County Florida

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 123-1088

Status:Type: Consent Staff Report Passed

File created: In control:11/22/2023 Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:12/5/2023

Title: GrayMatter Change Order 1 for Industrial Control Systems Network Design

Sponsors:

Indexes: Change Order, GrayMatter, Industrial Control System, Network Design, SCADA

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Work Order Change Directive

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Approved staff's recommendationBoard of County Commissioners12/5/2023 1

GrayMatter Change Order 1 for Industrial Control Systems Network Design
Staff recommends that the Board of County Commissioners approve the Work Order Change Directive with
GrayMatter Systems, LLC, in the amount of $20,250.00, for changes, updates, and additional meetings related
to the Industrial Control Systems Network Design project, and authorize the Chair to execute the same. So long
as there are no changes in the dollar amount under the amount approved, upon adequate completion of the work
set forth in the work orders, staff is directed to make final payments to GrayMatter Systems, LLC, after review
and approval by the Purchasing Manager and the County Attorney’s Office

Indian River County Florida Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

